

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.22771 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.03.2026	<u>SCR,J</u> Mr.Pasham Mohith, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Warangal Municipal Corporation is directed to place on record a copy of the approved layout in D.P. No.35/92, in accordance with which the subject compound wall is stated to have been constructed. The learned Commissioner of the Corporation shall verify the relevant records, examine the factual aspects pertaining to the matter, and file a detailed counter affidavit addressing the issues raised. Post the matter on 24.03.2026. <u>SCR,J</u> KRL	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to IO Folder before corrections